SECTION 1. The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to enter into any and all 
agreements, and to sign any related documents, necessary for crossing guard services through All 
City Management Services, Inc.  The agreement for said services shall not exceed One Hundred 
Thirty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Nineteen Dollars ($135,819.00), with one-half of the costs, 
in the amount of Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Dollars and Fifty Cents ($67,909.50), 
to be reimbursed to the City by the Cleveland Heights-University Heights School District.  The 
Agreement with All City Management Services shall be substantially similar to those contained in 
the Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A.  The Agreement and any related documents hereunder